
Ref. No. OPBMS/2022-23/CIR/193         Classes: Ankur – XII           February 09, 2023 

 

 
Dear Parent 

Greeting from OPBMS! 

 

S.No. Day Date Event 

1 February 06,2023 Monday PTM for class X 

2 February 07,2023 Tuesday Celebration of Health Week (February 07- 14, 2023) 

Workshop for parents on “ Bone Health and Cervical 

Cancer” 

3 February 08,2023 Wednesday PTM for class XII 

4 February 08,2023 Wednesday Seminar for Students on Health and Wellness 

5 February 09,2023 Thursday Seminar for Students on Health and Wellness 

6 February 14,2023 Tuesday Distribution of Board Admit card of class X 

and Provisional admission to class XI 

7 February 15,2023 Wednesday Distribution of Board Admit card of class XII 

 

8 February 17,2023 Friday “ Flameless Cooking” , Contest  for Parents 

9 February 18,2023 Saturday Holiday on account of Maha Shivratri 

10 February 19,2023 Sunday Alumni Meet 

11 February 26,2023 Sunday “ Run for Health” , Event for Parents 

12 March 02, 2023 Thursday Annual Examination Begins for classes I to VIII 

13 March 06, 2023 Monday Annual Written Examination Begins for classes  IX & 

XI 

14 March 10, 2023 Friday Class Show of Ankur and Declaration of Result 

15 March 11, 2023 Saturday Class Show of Konpal and Declaration of Result 

16 March 12, 2023 Sunday Class Show of Pallav and Declaration of  

Result 

17 March 14, 2023 Tuesday CBSE Workshop for Teachers 

18 March 15, 2023 Wednesday CBSE Workshop for Teachers 

19 March 17, 2023 Friday Orientation for Ankur 

20 March 18, 2023 Saturday Orientation for Konpal & Pallav 

21 March 23, 2023 Thursday New Session Begins for Ankur 

22 March 25, 2023 Saturday  Declaration of Result for academic session 2022-23 

of classes I to VIII 

23 March 28, 2023 Tuesday New Session Begins for Konpal and Pallav 

24 March 31, 2023 Friday Declaration of result for classes IX & XI 

Orientation of classes VI to VIII 

25 April 01, 2023 Saturday Orientation  of classes   I to V and class IX 

26 April 03, 2023 Monday New Session Begins for classes I to XII 

 

Note: Book list and uniform details for the academic session 2023-24 have been uploaded on school website. 

Warm regards 

Sd/- 

Sangeeta Sharma 

Principal 


